

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIVISION OF INSURANCE NINTH FLOOR STATE OFFICE BUILDING 333 WILLOUGHBY AVENUE JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801 PHONE: (907) 465-2515 • FXX: (907) 465-3422 IF YOU NEED HEARING ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL ALASKA RELAY AT 711 1,648 policies were written between January 9, 2014 and July 22, 2015 with \$334,328.85 earned in compensation. These transactions subject Insurance Max to civil penalties under AS 21.27.440.

II. TERMS OF AGREEMENT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

1. Insurance Max agrees to pay a civil penalty under AS 21.27.440 in the amount of \$334,328.85 with \$324,328.85 suspended for the unlicensed activity that occurred between January 9, 2014 and July 22, 2015. The unsuspended penalty of \$10,000 is payable within six months from the time Insurance Max is notified that the director has signed the order approving this agreement.

 In the event Insurance Max violates Alaska's insurance laws during the next two years, the suspended portion of the penalty referenced in paragraph 1 will be reinstated.
Insurance Max also will be subject to any and all sanctions authorized by the insurance laws including imposition of additional penalties.

3. By signing this agreement, Insurance Max understands and agrees that any failure to comply with the conditions of this agreement will be grounds to revoke, suspend, or not renew Alaska firm insurance producer license No. 100120613.

 Insurance Max understands that this agreement is not binding on the parties unless and until the director signs the order approving the agreement.

23 DATED: 10/1/15 24 25

26 Stipulated Agreement and Order Insurance Max LLC Case No. D 15-16

DIVISION OF INSURANCE

Chris Murray

Page 2 of 3

